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V Semester B.Com. Examination, November/December 2017
(CBCS) (17 — 18 & Onwards) (Fresh)
COMMERCE
5.6 : Elective Paper - Il : Goods and Service Tax
(Common to Accounting & Taxation/Finance Groups)

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70

Instruction : Answers should be completely either in English or in Kannada.

SECTION- A (5x2=10)

Answerany five sub-questions. Each sub-question carries two marks.
1. a) Whatis dual GST Model ?

b) Who is a Non-Resident Person ?

c) What is Principal Supply ?

d) What is Reverse Charge ?

e) Whatis Taxable Event under GST ?

f) What is First Return ?

g) State any two features of GST Portal.

SECTION-B (3x6=18)
Answerany three questions. Each question carries six marks.
2. Write a note on Indian GST Model.
3. Explain briefly the Input Service Distributor and its functions.

4. Compute the Transaction value of goods from the following infdrmation and GST
Payable by a dealer registered in Karnataka.

Rs.
Selling price (including IGST of Rs. 2,000) 43,000
Following transactions are not included in the above price :
Freight charges paid by supplier charged separately 1,000
Normal secondary packing cost 1,500
Cost of durable and returnable packing 1,500

P.T.O.
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Insurance on freight paid by supplier charged separately 500
Trade discount (normal practice) 1,000
Rate of GST 18%

5. The Ashoka hotel group of companies provided the following services within the
State of Kerala from its various establishments. Compute the amount of GST
payable for the month November 2017.

Rs.

1) Supply of food or drink in restaurant not having facilities

in air conditioning @ 12% GST 30,000
2) Supply of food or drink in restaurant having licence to

serve liquor @ 18% GST 90,000
3) Supply of food or drink in outdoor catering @ 18% GST 1,50,000
4) Renting of hotels rooms @ 18% GST 2,25,000
5) Supply of food or drink in air condition restaurant in’s

star or above rated hotel @ 28% GST 1,50,000

6. Miss Sanjana (Registered Dealer) is a trader in Mumbai and she has purchased
certain goods from Karnataka for Rs. 2:00,000 and has paid IGST @ 12%, After
manufacturing she has sold half of the goods in the state of Maharastra for
Rs. 4,00,000 plus GST @ 12% and the rest of the products to a unit situated in
SEZin Mumbai for Rs. 3,00,000. Compute the net output tax payable.

>,

SECTION-C (3x14=42)
Answer any three questions. Each question carries fourteen marks.
7. Whatis GST Council ? Explain the structure, powers and furictions of GST Council.

8. a) Write a note on GSP Eco-system, and
b) Briefly explain Framework and Guidelines to integrate GST System.
9. From the following information compute the amount of output tax to be uploaded

by the dealer who has registered in Karnataka for the month of October and
which is the last date to upload it in credit ledger.

Particulars Rs.
1) Product ‘P’ sold to a dealer in Bangalore, rate of GST
notified to this product is 18% 2,00,000

2) Product ‘Q’ sold to a dealer in Mysore, rate of GST
applicable @ 12% 70,000
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3) Product ‘R’ @ Nil rate of GST sold to a dealer in

Pondicherry 2,50,000
4) Product ‘S’ @ 5% GST sold to a dealer in Jammu and

Kashmir 2,80,000
5) Product ‘T’ @ 28% GST sold to a unregistered dealer

within the state 1,20,000
6) Product ‘U’ rate of GST notified is 12% sold to a SEZ

developer in Bangalore 4,00,000
7) Product ‘V’ sold to a dealer in union territory, rate of GST

notified is 18% 3,00,000
8) Product ‘W’ which is exempted from GST is sold to a

register dealer of Pune 5,00,000

9) Product X’ exported to China, the GST rate notified by
GST Council for this product is 28% if it is sold in India 2,00,000

10) Product ‘Y’ sold to a unit of SEZ in Mysore the rate of

GST notified to this product is 12% 6,00,000
11) Product ‘Z’ sold to a registered dealer within the state, the

rate of GST notified is 18% 4,50,000
12) Product ‘A’ sold to a dealer in Belagavi who has

registered under composition scheme @ 28% GST 1,00,000

10. Miss. Swagatha a registered dealer submits the following information for the
month of October 2017.

Particulars Amount Rate of
(Rs.) GST
Details of Purchase :
Raw-material ‘A’ purchased from another state 10,00,000 28%
Raw-material ‘B’ purchased within state 20,00,000 18%

Raw-material ‘C’ purchased from USA costing
Rs. 20,00,000 (including BCD @ 10%i.e. 2,00,000

and including of IGST) 22,40,000 12%
Raw-material ‘D’ purchased within the State from a
dealer who opted for composition scheme : 5,00,000 5%

Raw-material ‘E’ purchased from a SEZ in Bangalore 10,00,000 0%
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Details of Sales :

Sale of goods purchased from interstate purchase
and imported raw-materials to a person of Hyderabad
who opted for composition scheme

Goods sold to an unregistered dealer of Mangalore

Sale of goods to a dealer in union territory of
Chandigarh, produced from raw-material ‘B’

Sale of goods purchased from raw-material ‘D’ to a
registered dealer in Belagavi

Sale of goods purchasgd from raw-material ‘E’ to
SEZ in Bangalore

50,00,000
75,00,000

15,00,000

20,00,000

2,00,000

AR R A

5%
12%

18%

28%

0%

Note : The purchases and Sales figures given above do not include GST.

Compute the amount of GST Payable.

tax liability for the Month of September, 2017.

Particulars
Services provided to foreign diplomatic mission
Aerial advertising
Service by way of private tuitions
Speed post services
House given on rent for residential purpose
Value of freg services rendered to friends
Services rendered to UNO
Certification for exchange control purpose
Secretarial auditing
Fees to act as a liquidator
Vacant land used for horticulture
Sale of time slot by broadcasting organisation
Services rendered within Indian territorial water
Services relating to supply of farm labour

. From the following details, compute the value of taxable services and services

AmountinRs.
6,00,000
5,00,000

80,000
70,000
50,000
2,00,000
5,00,000
1,00,000
25,000
3,00,000
10,00,000
2,00,000
4,00,000
2,50,000

(S
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V Semester B.Com. Examination, November/December 2018
(CBCS) (Semester Scheme) (F + R)
(2017-18 and Onwards)
COMMERCE
5.6 : Elective Paper - Il - Goods and Services Tax
(Common to Accounting and Taxation/Finance Groups)

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70

Instruction : Answer should be written completely in Kannada or in English.
SECTION - A

1. Answer any 5 sub-questions. Each sub-question carries 2 marks. (5x2=10)
a) Define goods.
b) What is GST Council ?
¢) What is composite supply ?
d) What is self-assessment ?
e) Give the meaning of G.S.P.
f) What is meant by ‘Place of Business’ ?
g) When will a non-resident become liable for registration under GST Act ?

SECTION - B
Answer any 3 questions from the following. Each question carries 6 marks. (3x6=18)
2. Explain briefly about mixed supply and exempt supply.

3. Discuss the salient features of GSTN.

4. Compute the transaction value of taxable goods and IGST payable from the
following information. Whole sale price of a product sold to Gujarath from a
dealer in Bangalore. (Including GST 12%) < 2,10,000

The following items are not included in the price.

1) Secondary packing cost T 10,800
2) Cost of special packing % 16,200
3) Cost of returnable packing ¥ 8,000
4) Freight and insurance ¥ 7,500
5) Trade discount % 20,000

P.T.O.




. 8S - 504 2 AR O

5. The Dev hotel group of companies provided the following services within state
of Karnataka from its various branches. Compute the amount of GST payable
for the month of November, 2017.

1) Supply of food outdoor catering @18% GST ¥ 2,50,000.
2) Renting of Hotel rooms @ 18% GST ¥ 3,25,000.

3) Supply of food and drink in restaurant having licence to serve liquor @ 28%
GST % 1,95,000.

4) Supply of food and drink in AC restaurant in 5 star and above rated hotel
@ 28% GST  5,00,000.

5) Supply of food or drink in restaurant not having facilities of Air condition
@ 12% GST ¥ 4,00,000.
6. Calculate GST payable by a registered dealer in Bangalore from the following
details. The rate of GST applicable is 12%.
1) Sales made to a registered dealer in Dharawad % 5,25,000.
2) Sales made to a registered dealer in Karwar ¥ 4,10,000.
3) Goods transfer to a branch in Mysore % 1,00,000.
The following are the returns made by the dealer.
a) Goods returned from dealer of Dharawad % 50,000 within one month.
b) Goods returned from dealer of Karwar after 8 months 2 10,000.

SECTION - C
Answer any 3 questions. Each question carries 14 marks. (3x14=42) |
7. Explain the salient features of CGST Act, 2017.

8. Who are the persons liable for registration and not liable for registration under
GST Act, 2017 ? Explain. :

9. Mr. Madan a dealer submits the following information in relation to manufacture
and selling of water pumps. Compute the Transaction Value from the following
information.

Particulars Amount
3

Import of Raw-material (Excluding 20% BCD on import

and 12% IGST) | 4,20,000

Raw-materials purchased from Karnataka

(including CGST at 14% and SGST @ 14%) 4,81,600
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10.

Subsidy received from an NGO which was directly related

to price of the goods _ 11,000
Raw material from Goa including GST @ 5% 84,000
Penalty levied by Mr. Madan for delayed payment 1,000
Subsidy received from Central Government which was directly

linked to the price of the product 34,000
Additional incentives paid to the employees 9,000
Warranty and manufacturing charges | 40,000

Service received from a regd. dealer to manufacture a machinery
rate of GST applicable to these services is 12% 25,000

Along with the machine he supplied 3 dn‘ferent necessary components at a
fixed price of ¥ 40,000 each.

Mr. Madan is a registered dealer and he sold the machine a profit of 10%.

From the following details, compute the value of taxable services and GST payable
for the month of March 2018. If the rate of CGST is 14% and SGST is 14%.
Particulars Amount
4
1) Services relating to supply of farm labour 4,50,000
2) Services providing to foreign diplomatic mission 8,00,000
3) Aerial advertising 1,80,000
4) Services by way of private tuitions 1,70,000
5) Speed post services ! 50,000
6) House given on rent for residential purposes 2,00,000
7) Value of free services rendered to friends 7,50,000
8) Certification for exchange control purpose 2,50,000
9) Secretarial Auditing .25,000
10) Liquidator fee ' 3,00,000
11) Vacant land used for Horticulture 2,00,000

12) Sale of time slot to broadcasting organisation 5,00,000




SS - 504 _ 4-

for the month of December, 2017.
Details of transaction.

Particulars

Details of Purchase :

1) Raw materials purchased from Bangalore

2) Local Raw-materials purchased material ‘M’

3) Raw-material purchased from USA costing
X 8,00,000 (including BCD at 10% i,e, T 80,000
and Excluding IGST)

4) Local purchase of Raw-material ‘Z’ within the state
from a dealer who opted for composition scheme

5) Raw-material ‘A’ purchased from SEZ in Mumbai

Details of Sales :

1) Sales of goods purchased from inter-state purchase
and imported Raw-material to a person (Bihar) who
opted for composition scheme

2) Goods sold to an unregistered dealer of Pune

3) Sale of goods to a Union Territory of Pondicherry
produced from RM ‘M’

4) Sale of goods purchased from RM ‘Z’ to a
registered dealer in Nagpur (Maharashtra)

5) Sale of goods purchased from Raw-material ‘A’ to
SEZ. Mumbai

O 0

11. Mr. Paul a registered dealer in Maharashtra submits the following information

Amount

5,00,000

8,00,000

10,00,000

4,00,000
4,00,000

10,00,000
75,00,000

14,00,000

15,00,000

5,00,000

GST
Rate

5%
12%
18%

2%
0%

5%
12%

18%
18%

28%

Calculate the Net GST payable by the dealer. The above Purchases and Sales

an exclusive of GST.




O A L 5- SS - 504
TR w3
NN - D

1. cIRRYTRECR § LwB-TInern Lok, B QUB-TIR 2 LoBneDd. (5%2=10)
a) ‘ROBIMD’ T
b) GST &0WL 0w3eD ?
c) Roo303 FPTE 0TV ?
d) xdo:s 301 DT 0TI ?
e) G.S.P. o @ﬁrﬁa’%ae@.
f) ‘w0 B¢ QOTITERD ?
g) AT w2y Aewwo Fork (GST Act) 500000303 93T 0% LA =333 oImen
SROTCUIRLIETINTTS 7 S9R.
PR - W
oIRRTTTR 3 BINr wugdR. B TIT6 I0BRLD. (3x6=18)
2. Q03 FPYF Tone oK D0 FRFFOD 5080 WO,
3. GSTNS momng, OFne) 202 1uf 2.

4. B3 FFB0B D[ONP0B, TN LPRED dﬁmo’d m’aogda{.l w02y IGST pilolanleveia]
a&raéaﬁaﬁg{ BOTO2EI0ND. LIONBROR 378 MORTIEN 23900083 BRRT AT AN EI0T
38 (GST @38 3e. 12 Red3) T 2,10,000.

21 38BN oed 89T TOB HRZTA He0R,

1) §8e0d mRor 323, % 10,800
2) oBeR BN T, 3 16,200
3) @TE0ETOARYS B0 53, : ¥ 8,000
4) TRdE 3R DR, % 7,500

5) mﬁmdd PIOISE) ¥ 20,000
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5. 23653 BRI FRIABE B0DN0I BI0F 838 Do, T5E) QNG TR0 83 3PF0T Nea)’r{%?da
BT addn’@’d) RORT. B3 W&S0VOT a"éowcﬁ‘ 2017 O 280 GST RoT00T.
ﬁraeaoia'ia 20T BO0D.

1) éfao:)or#a‘ad 590 AT WX 2,50,000 GST =6 18%.
2) Bpetder dmzdwr{@daia ki {'\)(@dz GST ©318%,  3,25,000.

3) ST ATTHR a:batém wﬁaﬁ:@owdod NTTRT NBEO, STT 3B TV
Ndwcaw =mneey GSTws 28%, X 1,95,000.

4) TowB00 P eﬁcﬁﬁfa oewes ol B Q030083 NTHT NNEEE, BT
0T TR Ndumzsaﬂ ds’@@ % 5,00,000 GST o 28%

5) as’as“%odooés vl le emwmd NBCY, BT BP0 TR ROWTVD
3P, 4, 00,000, &ST &c 12%.

6. 83 3FTOW DWINPOT, WoNLNOIE, I00TOVID 2,TPOOT 2. GST Bomood
REBITNITES 200 S B 2N BB, 129 g GST S5 93, 00R0353

) WDIOTADIK &rowws mSFTIN a:’m@a’ mmu w009 X 5 25,000.
2) 50m0R SROTHOIT B3FTIN WROT BT B7°¢) X 4,10,000.
3) FRROT TLBr BOFR roFrorE B3°¢; X 1,00,000.
STONO 84 Y8003 #d%aigt &08TONRTIBIT.
a) GOTREE wooIn X 50,000 SPYT ROTY, 20830 SONF LFTN G08TINRTITIT.
b) $TeTE w00 10,000 SPT R0BR,8 Sorie 80383 &08TONITOTYT,

QLN -
cIRRTHTTR 3 BI7 wvgoR0d. B TI1t 14 ©osnsL. (3x14=42)
7. CGST 5203, 20173 mmaaﬁ @%saﬁeﬁs:b QE30%0.

8. AT =B 331 FooNS, 20170 93,030 O3NS aﬁ&rﬁdo eﬁd”'ﬁ‘mﬁ ZROTHOWRLIE
23y C17953 S RROTORIS eE3E e 7 HH0R.

9. e TI® oW T|IFBR VO TOT Y YUTTI T2 TRTIVB aﬁziriej QEONTI),
RO, BT00T 3BT SPQT) sodsmom
NETNE SRWOM

3

0T 8L BTN, (20% BCD BRTIOBRR
B 12% IGST BRTDBEL) 4,20,000
BOF L3BOOT ﬁmwd#o_p DODAT)
(CGST 14% mone SGST 14% =¢eoT) 4,81,600
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10.

R3S 23t Sedmn ForodE TR NGO 008 &S RYE BV
RAGHOOT DOEOVT BRFD GST @ 5% 260,

NPT ROt ODTN BT TRR BT Boi.

3605, B50F T AeRT BB 0NR Fedeon YUZF T50F BowoRRTHNT)
BTT P

RPF00T 3380 T BOBG

B0 TR VBT DLOF T

SROTHCWS =380 BTSN TER Beasnish GST 0 00F 12%
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11,000
84,000
1,000

34,000

9,000
40,000
25,000

8 003 dadod e st 3 9 pRTiki Tecieonie ST S T 40,0000

ROWTOTD airdsaaa"

8¢ T THTO B030008 TIFBINE 5T ODoZE), 10% weds RT3,

B FVF0T B&E020T 2018 st e Sorer ESTTONI0S, FooBE Seasned wao enTatn

GST Zes03) ), 30m%R000. CGST B3 14% mone SGST 53 14% (o5®) fadoa’d

PN ofp L0

1) & Q0T ooz Besnieh
2) 2TIed TIwB0EB BN Bed ROAT)
3) ©o208 2o
4) 0RN 30T BesSned
5) Sens w03 SeSned
6) =="m W%@%%ﬁ dﬁodﬁl ADITatat QeRT)
7) Qo30r vvess Bes 8O VN
) RVNOeveRVevler: 20 QOTIETTN BSRede8Ten
9) BODFTEEOD it ioliany
10) @o=wass (Liquidator) 3 Y,
11) O f:;ira&)ooobdgt BReLMOBN vuIo3een
12) 70 ﬁoﬁéﬁ ANOT TR0 RT3

SReN
2
4,50,000
8,00,000
1,80,000
1,70,000
50,000
2,00,000
7,50,000
2,50,000
25,000
3,00,000
2,00,000
5,00,000
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1. T, TORT e T B> FROTROWVAE BBFITINTDY, 2017 BFowT don, 4
3800 FHRBHTE @RI eRTHT]T,

Qcned | R2ewony  GST
< Rate

0RO RIS ¢

1) WonspdRos 813 mON, DO 500,000 5%

2) %@eo:b BUIIRY ‘M’ 0eDRT) 8,00,000 12%

3) < 8,00,000 e3Bch BeRRRIR USA0T 8o0BmE)
(f&dd@m 10% BCD 20533, i.e. T 80,000 5¢05 monn

IGST BrTzoma) 10,00,000 18%
4) TORBOS 0Z TODF 03ReRSOD [SFFOT ﬁ@@eo:b

RRFR ‘7 93 DOCORTS 4,00,000 2%
5) [0S HBeR $RFT w00 (SEZ) Dot B3 AOSON

‘A wd&@@e@‘a’@aﬁd 4,00,000 0%
TRTIUT TN ¢
1) Qo3 s cdpesson SEFEAn (WH0T) 030 0oty [ RH0R FR0T 35 AT

TN LT TR, WOON 0D TS BRTIEIT 0 10,00,000 5%
2) oD SROTHOWRTE [SFFAM SRV BRATY 75,00,000 12%
3) B AN ‘M'RoT BoIROAE ATHR) BT & 3688

| ol FUFERH SPoO FRBR) 14,00,000  18%

4) 3R0T B3 TN, ‘Z'V0T FoIRTIE ATIR) NRTE

(ﬁomm@ SROTIVOAT TBFBIN BRI 0, 15,00,000 18%
5) W00 VIR BRFE R0 BIFFIN (SEZ) 3o

%R 0N, ‘A'S BO8R) BP0 BRAE) 5,00,000 28%

RIS DR, DOLON 308y [RTwNPE GST 00 BRCLBRRRNT. & GST
ROTROINT BRI, ForREBOWD.
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V Semester B.Com. Examination, December - 2019
(CBCS) (F+R) (2017-18 and Onwards)
COMMERCE

5.6 Elective Paper-II : Goods and Services Tax
(Common to Accounting and Taxation/Finance Groups)

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70

Instruction : Answers should be written completely either in Kannada or in English.

agen — o [ SECTION - A
3ENS BRPYenTR 5 WI-TJNON WA, T WT-TIN 2 WOTNR. 5x2=10
Answer any 5 sub-questions. Each sub-question carries 2 marks.
1. (a) GSToD 0PTTTR 2 mc{gessmﬂm& SRR,

State any two objectives of GST.
(b) IGST i'r?o?%o:b O3RF)TRETR 2 ogsameésia& 8.

State any two features of IGST Act.
(c) <NF TTE oW 9

What is mixed supply ?
(d) CGST 5odHoDhITod ATTW), WATYIA.

Define goods as per CGST Act.

(e) CGST 30030 ©BOPY BRCOTHENARTOOT ST CIRRTIWTL  DTE
PIRONTR, 94

Give any two advantages of getting registered under CGST Act.
(f) BON0 BRPOBPTIT’ WTFDR, SPA.

3 [>) Cl

What do you mean by Self-Assessment ?
(g) GSTN «omdesy 2

What is GSTN ?

P.T.O.
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Answer any 3 questmns.

2

RN - W [/ SECTION - B

en uoéam

o
mv un..uf

LOBNLD.

Each question carries 6 marks.

3x6=18

2. GST o moeogenddd, ZogT@mon LTdR.
Briefly explain the salient features of GST.
3. ACNT S0NRmRCAN VFWHT LIeR DWCTHNIRY, FogTN LHWOA.
Briefly explain the special provisions applicable to Casual Taxable Person.
4. 2017 O CGSTmodhod g~ 128 duogng T3, & NS & RAFeBREY BEeFTon
BRTFOR msoomm %‘0(3,&:‘“""“6
P | 3im medw | IO Wed | mEIR Smness, TRTECHR,
HOSS, Hmeos abplel LTNAT 20EOLT
1 01.08.2018 | 03.08.2018 10.08.2018 20.06.2018
2 15.09.2018 | 05.09.2018 | 16.09.2018 10.10.2018
3 08.12.2018 | 08.12.2018 15.12.2018 15.1.1.2018
4 - 10.01.2019 12.01.2019 16.02.2019
5 - 10.06.2018 02.06.2018 20.07.2018
6 - 15.04.2018 20.04.2018 15.03.2018

In accordance with the provisions of Section 12 of the CGST Act, 2017
determine the time of supply of the following independent cases.

Sl1. No. Date of Date of Goods made Receipt of
removal invoice |available to recipient| payment
1 01.08.2018 | 03.08.2018 10.08.2018 20.06.2018
2 15.09.2018 | 05.09.2018 16.09.2018 10.10.2018
3 08.12.2018 | 08.12.2018 15.12.2018 15.11.2018
4 - 10.01.2019 12.01.2019 16.02.2019
5 - 10.06.2018 02.06.2018 20.07.2018
6 - 15.04.2018 20.04.2018 15.03.2018
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M/s OF0 BOBY JCHALE, IF, WA A0y, 5,000 ORRITNTERY, SOWOA ATED
wa—aaﬁ TS ol I 12 doé aﬁsacms TRETE. B’ TRTD, BRE
a’maw 2,000 Mcué?ﬁ’#'& wao&moam 10 60 c'.')‘adovfjn m“m 3.53‘533'%3
Rried m'f"aéﬁ T etod @mdee 10% w\"‘ad fufaf&%ofnso ReBETRMITHT. 'Po%onf
Tone mms&“ﬁﬁ fm T 10 000 wq@cmﬂ waﬁmm@cﬁa GST o BT 28% e—zzjd
TOWSREeTOT GST o® mgwmi BOWILROWD. w.raciejéodaaﬂaol caa%dra@éﬁﬂ w@d’d%
QO VONLBRFTR

M/s Raghu Company Ltd. manufactures 5,000 units of its product A and sold
to a wholesaler at ¥ 12 per unit. Also he manufactures 2,000 units of
product B and sold to a dealer at ¥ 10 per unit. 10% trade discount was
allowed to the wholesaler as per the normal practice. Cost of packing and
freight ¥ 10,000 charged separately. What is the amount of GST payable if
the rate of GST is 28% ? Assume the supply as intra-state supply.

6. LSONYNOT [PCOTONI mamao:b, T3 IPNT LWOPNYOT, BRI TONSAICHTT
GST 033504 FOBLHLROWVD.

() HRPOIYHT SROTONT IPON SRRT JPoeLs - 8,00,000 @ 18% GST
(i) RPONIRDOIITT FpeoTCE TIPON IRAT WPTRE - 4,00,000 @18% GST
(111) Tewbw‘ 0 T8N WMeF oRAT E’J ne - 1,25,000 @18% GST
TRTOCD STIRORNW 83 TYTOBOSS :

(i) RByRA0S ITOOT 50 HINERTR wRTHE ATV - 15,000

(i) SoM<ROT WRIWOOWOT 7 don¥ JoTT TAT A noBngd -¥ 25,000

(i) cZomeRDT Tos3clond 3 donY TOBT FITAE ATBNED - 5,000

Calculate GST payable by a registered dealer in Bangalore from the following
details. '

(1) Sales made to a registered dealer in Mysore -% 8,00,000 @ 18% GST
(ii) Sales made to a registered dealer in Mangalore -¥ 4,00,000 @18% GST
(iii) Goods transferred to a branch in Bangalore -3 1,25,000 @18% GST
The following are the returns made by a dealer :

(i) Goods returned from a dealer of Mysore -3 15,000 within fifty days.

(ii) Goods returned from a dealer of Mangalore -3 25,000 after 7 months.
(1ii) Goods returned from Bangalore branch -3 5,000 after 3 months.

P.T.O.
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R - & / SECTION - C
FPNT C3RPTREER z3Nen YWIOR. B w&%f" 14 @03n%h. 3x14=42
Answer any 3 questions. Each question carries 14 marks.
GST TOwES mocdeend =B TODFNFR, DWOA.
Explain the composition and fLInCtIOI’IS of GST Council.

GST o= aaafé QOTVER ? AETY PN ARTHW® WE) YR TWOZTWD, WFOA.
What is GST eco-system ? Explain various part1c1pa_nts_ and their roles in
GST eco-system.

dadnuaas EF*"?@OZ’D., ZSongn m*a@ﬁ 10 308n éao‘mﬂ?n 8 39AT Adé’tmfgodz

en’, 2019 3 soner = ,5 3,, Zen LTI,

Lo NTTNED =R
Hos3; z
(1) |=ed? smas & CPU 3 8¢ (18% GST Sacamng) 20,000
(2) |=ed? Smem m8 Desktops @ (12% GST %ed) 7,840
(B) |mns SeEs Zevm RE TRAT, 2,000
() |ae32mo0s Reg mNEes TOBEODY TLeTTHN QORAT TN 3% 4,000
(5) |Doed sgonmay anomasey BPBEER VBT B 4,000
(6) |3@on WS SIPRTEOT NDOOWTI DPAT QYow e, | 2,000
(7) |NGO ooz AFFORTRT XT0ohET TN AoH BSR Do TmA® ;25,000
(8) [smronos yedoiens Ameones S Ao B9K Yo Smamy | 10,000

w9000 CPU R #¥eE 5 39303 G Ong INYR, LTNAE :

(a) WHPTNY 2o Tecinows, 400 So8 10 3¢ TRE NI, WBNBTONB B
E:‘JCS%& @%Odamrbw GST ©T 12%.

(b) ExERINY Bedn 3:3::@:5@ ¥ 500 ToE 10 ?@m‘ﬁeﬁc&% mdém%, T,
@5050@‘?1:@ GSTTT 12%

(c) R FOWRWTTNYR &.TNTRT STTebIonT =2 TITROS 8S T20,000. ST/ SNV
GST @0 5%

(d) =»onz T 1,00,000 Nem, o8e3n Redn 2eRTT, T4,000 JeR ﬁraec?aodoﬁcc,‘
QETBERMIT)TN. 336@&3::::13 moms:m% STEST B3R Tons BIRRTTVE.
BRBTT di’aoé P, snF, 2019 imﬁémﬁead GST 0@, 3omERN0,
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A dealer in Mysore, agreed to supply 10 computer systems to a dealer in Bangalore
in the month of August 2019 on the following terms :

GN-348

Sl.No. Particulars 4

(1) |Price of each CPU supplied (Exclusive of GST at 18%) 20,000

(2) |Price of each Desktop supplied (Inclusive of GST at 12%) 7,840

(3) [Packing for transportation 2,000

(@) Transport charges to recipient place charged separately in 4.000
invoice :

(5) |Commission paid to the agents to fix up agreement for the sale 4,000

(6) |Late fee charged to buyer for the delayed payment 2,000
Subsidy received from an NGO which was directly linked to

(7) ; 25,000
price of the goods
Subsidy received from Government which was dire ctly linked to

(8) : 10,000
price of the goods

The dealer supplied following essential items along with the CPU :

(a) 10 keypads supplied along with the desktops costing ¥ 400 each and
rate of GST applicable is 12%.

(b) 10 mouses supplied along with the desktops costing ¥ 500 each and
rate of GST applicable is 12%.

(c) Cost of operating software supplied for all the systems is ¥ 20,000. GST
applicable to software is 5%.

(d) Special discount of ¥ 4,000 was given, if advance of ¥ 1,00,000 is paid
with order. The buyer has paid the advance with the order.

Find the Transaction value and the GST payable for the month of August,

2019.

P.T.O.
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AR MR AL

10. 35 39N QONS ReDHOT SONRATTRDR Aedng @@55304 &) GST BRBOEODI,
RFOWT' 2019 3 TORHLREWD. (2T FEDNTW, TOBT WweNE AQRCRNT.)

3D Fosd, De3cne: 203 (%)
(1) DTIEd TOWIV0ET NTIN AQAT AW 6,00,000
(2) QB eT’Da'qSéEbCSQES 2508 T 5,00,000
(3) LoRN BT Hewd BOAT, 80,000
(4) Ren @08 BeSned 70,000
(9 aséamas mcéaeéﬁ%ﬁ NeRT iﬁ’éi,cécﬁ PARI< T 50,000
(6) A’Qeﬁoéﬁmﬁ RQAT s BeRne &3¢ 2,00,000
(7) |UNO R x9aw Aessnidd 5,00,000
(8)  |RRToD JODOTrd WOTIEBTYN TRWEFTOAT), 1,00,000
(9) F0DFTEeF oD dgmamecss 25,000
(10)  |93@ewsT” 9N TODFATE LATT, WOT Y, 3,00,000
(11)  |s000 2Eednodad, 3pwnedimen YA 10,00,000
(12) B0 ROTIoD 'u’@?—‘o%%ﬁ AOAT oD 2,00,000
(13) B ToFT TRTEN ROWOPATOZ FYAT AeWNW 2,50,000

From the following details, compute the value of Taxable Services and GST

Liability for the month of Sep. 2019.

(All the services are rendered within

the state).

Sl. No. Particulars Amount (%)
(1) |Services provided to foreign diplomatic mission 6,00,000
(2) |Advertisement in Print Media 5,00,000
(3) |Service by way of private tuitions 80,000
(4) |Speed post services 70,000
(5) |Building given on rent for Commercial purpose 50,000
(6) |Value of free services rendered to friends 2,00,000
(7) |Services rendered to United Nations Organisation 5,00,000
(8) [Certification for exchange control purpose 1,00,000
(9) |Secretarial auditing 25,000

(10) |Fees to act as a liquidator 3,00,000
(11) |Vacant land used for horticulture 10,00,000
(12) |Sale of time slot by broadcasting organisation 2,00,000
(13) |Services relating to supply of farm labour 2,50,000
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11. 3 3YNT QRobrsd Beosns oomw W) FOTY, BRCOTOONT IO FHoFLTTRON
RowopaTod 31. 03 2019 a*aFoa’@ Eeie 00D, oot fa"u@m’é A teTal>T)
XRODTE. WoeesE 2019 §~owo®~z§oé 33 TRITOCH GST mﬁmama BOWEBOND.

GN-348

ey -
()
00td Q=T
(8) sondeonon socorm @R wom ohwdER T 10 dod 50,000
5000 ohweezriss (GST, 5%)
(b) $eavm SEZ nos sdoeons supmyies @8 ohedern T 20 dod 44,800
2000 odbedtrre {GST, 12% rgd AedazEod)
(©)  Bozwesms 40T VBOhY BROTINT TIHOEWOT DOHT 20,000
BeRWRND T chedEr T 2 503 10,000 ohedsn
(GST 2.5%)
(d) SReomnIVES F§onon CETEAYH D00 IRET FERBRRD 30,000
B 0w ¥ 3 5od 10,000 chndirns, |
(€) s3maon s=m: InReirosd BHIRNR TS chwederR T 10 5,00,000
Sog 50,000 cwsdirniss (BCD weneomed @ IGST @ 18%
BRTBIRL)
RRTWT awoned
&) oomgievin doiiavams smnes, Snow Seam @ 12% 50,000
GST
(b)  mmoaesos: TIROR DRVY [PRT XoBRW -~ GST ovod 1,00,000
WTNE  (Poneedon  DoedAT NHBRTI,  WIREROE
ROBRY, FoIROAI)
(¢} . 183 GST ooz mR (@Bmmeg) b mmor mwow 80,000
SRRBE  Aowndy  (SEZ, dedgoom DoedAT SR BRACRY,
WHRTROBE RTHBMY 70, SOIROAT)
(d) HO0RE OF SRAE AGTRAE TND  (IT@00T  smmd 6,00,000
TRBEROT au, :mcﬁrﬁ@od ROBRME, 30dmoT)
(¢) SEZ momes (smorus) BT PLTE. I TRAT JAD 2,00,000
(Srecrddoinmnna BIWOT  LOLRAT NRTRRNGR,  wrdRom
303R0AT BWRAH)
P.T.O.
—— T —_
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The following are the details of purchases, sales etc. of M/s Ramu and Co.,
. | aregistered dealer in Karnataka for the year ending 31.03.2019. Compute
the GST liability of the dealer for the month of March - 20109.

Particulars s
)
Details of Purchases :
(a) Purchase of raw materials from Bangalore - 5000 units at 50.000l
T 10/unit(GST @ 5%) ’
(b) Purchase of raw materials from a SEZ, Kerala - 2000 units 44.800

at ¥ 20/unit (inclusive of GST @ 12%)

Purchase of raw materials from a dealer who is registered
(c) under composition scheme 10,000 units @ % 2/unit. Rate 20,000
of GST, 2.5%.

Purchase of raw materials within the state from an

d
(@ unregistered person - 10,000 units at ¥ 3/unit. BLLUHO
(e) Import of raw materials from Canada - 50,000 units at 5.00.00 0
¥ 10/unit.(inclusive of BCD and exclusive of IGST at 18%) .
Details of Sales :
(a) Sale of the taxable goods within the state at 12% GST 50,000

Sale of goods to a dealer in Pondichery exempt from levy of
(b) GST. (Goods were manufactured from the raw materials| 1,00,000
purchased from Bangalore)

Sale of goods to a dealer in Pune (Maharashtra) at 18%
(c) GST. (Goods were manufactured from the raw materials 80,000
purchased from SEZ,Kerala)

Export of finished goods to Srilanka. (Goods were

(d) manufactured from raw materials imported from Canada)

6,00,000

Sale of goods to a unit situated in SEZ Karwar
(e) (Karnataka). (Goods were manufactured from raw| 2,00,000
materials purchased from an unregistered person)

-00o0-
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V Semester B.Com. Degree Examination, March - 2021

COMMERCE

Goods & Services Tax (GST)

(Common for Accounting & Taxation and Finance Groups)

(Elective) (CBCS) (Freshers)

Paper : Il - 5.6

Time : 3 Hours

Instructions to Candidates:

Maximum Marks : 70

Answers should be written completely either in Kannada or in English.

SECTION -A
RN — R

Answer any Five of the folibwing. Each question carries Two marks. (5%2=10)
83 FYNT dPeYTde VWE, YBOR. TSSROW TP IO T LOFNFR, BROOTIT.

1. a)
b)
c)

d)

g)

Give the meaning of GST.
BT OPEDR, AR

What are the taxes subsumed in GST? ,
RDAL0DY WIeTRPOE BOMNED 030Ye)?

Define Annual Return.
TONF T @m@bd&d WNOA.

Give the meaning of Casual Taxable Person.
305%6% 3o HAW waz_%ooda OHEVR, V.

Expand:PAN & TIN. -
2702: PAN & TIN.

. Whatis GSTN?

BAFTLINT OTITETN?

Define Self Assessment.
AOHO BPOBRTIB[I, VTR

[PT.O.




13526

AR AR 2)
SECTION - B
NLRN-W
Answer any Three of the following. Each question carries Six marks. (3%x6=18)

3UNS CIPPYTRBEAR St TIAVR GVZOR. TSLROTH TICW $ SOTAT, BROOTHIZ.

C{

2.  Explain Composite Supplj'/ and Mixed Supply.
" ROdRedE WRTF T NI TRTFODI), D[OA.

3.  Briefly explain features of CGST & IGST.

CGST & IGST B33, v, Aodmmon DF0R.

4. In accordance with the provisions of Sec. 12 of CGST Act, 2017 determine the Time of

Supply of the following cases:

SLNo. | Dateof Date of | Goods made available]  Receipt of
Removal Invoice | to recipient Payment
1 01-07-2020 | 02-07-2020 | 03-07-2020 15-08-2020
2 03-07-2020 01-07-2020 | 04-07-2020 25-08-2020
3 04-08-2020 04-08-2020 | 06-08-2020 01-07-2020
4 - | 02-10-2020 | 03-10-2020 15-11-2020
5 - 04-10-2020 | 01-10-2020 25-11-2020
6 - 04-11-2020 | 06-11-2020 01-10-2020
20178 CGSTg 20175 ﬁgﬁ““ 12 T QOTINYT 9DFTHeN, TSNS WITLINS m%%cﬁa

BRODID, IGEOR.

SLNo. | 3Rchenm | =SBH@Y MEER SRR, TRDOH,
QTR0B Qocs 2TNATH, 20502T)
1 01-07-2020 | 02-07-2020 | 03-07-2020 15-08-2020
2 03-07-2020 | 01-07-2020 | 04-07-2020 25-08-2020
3 04-08-2020 | 04-08-2020 | 06-08-2020 01-07-2020
4 - 02-10-2020 | 03-10-2020 15-11-2020
5 - 04-10-2020 | 01-10-2020 25-11-2020
6 - 04-11-2020 | 06-11-2020 01-10-2020

Kamath Hotel Group of Companies provided the following services within the state of

Karnataka from its various establishments. Compute the amount of GST payable for the

month of November 2020.

a)  Supply of food or drink in restaurant not having facilities in air conditioning at 12%
GST Rs.40,000. '

b)  Supply of food or Drink in restaurant in having licence to serve liquor at 18% GST
Rs.1,20,000. ‘ :

¢) Supply of food or drink in outdoor catering at 18% GST Rs.2,00,000.

d) Renting of Hotel Rooms at 18% GST Rs.3,00,000.

e) Supply of food or drink in air condition restaurant in 5 Star or above rated hotel at
28% GST Rs.2,00,000.
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T TR NeF 9T IoTIND ITocsis COBRT NG ﬁoﬂ@rﬁ@.ﬁ?od 8 F9NI

ﬁeaﬁﬁ@éa‘;{ WTNREE. I[ows® 20208 wo@8FBeon GST aifagasmc{ 6%@52336 RRE.

a) 12% GSTTORY HPOR0DOTED LRSIATAISIw SRRES0EFTY $m0 80 TVEOH
ZRdE 60.40,000. d .

b) 18% GSTCSCSCSQ docﬁaws'bq m%ﬁ@o DTOIN BROOTS 6%@60@3‘&?@2 tosnlef
BT TOVCOD m@eﬁ 0.1,20,000..

¢) 18% GST@OBRY Breoeonies 2e300m 5393 BT TIACOD TRYE 82.2,00,000.

d) 18% GST TOBY DBeesie® 3eBaNYg oanR T2.3,00,000. A

€) 28% GST 3Ty 5 T CTR eTE08 Bus S08 BooRoDogm Beeiiers
SReBotrse) 90 T DD #BRYE 8».2,00,000,

6.  Compute the Transaction value of taxable goods and GST payable from the following
information.

Whole Sale Price of a Product sold to Tamil Nady from a dealer in Bangalbre including
GST of 12% Rs.70,000. :

Following items are not included in the prices.

a)  Normal Secondary packing cost Rs.4;000.

b)  Cost of Special Packing Rs.2,000.

¢)  Costofdurable and returnable packing Rs.3,000.

d)  Freight Charges paid by the supplier Rs.1,600.

e¢)  Insurance on freight paid by supplier Rs.400.

f)  Trade discount Rs.4.000.

B3 YBOB IRTNLOT 308 2.8 BDTITT BPOTI, DA GST Z0meoHs

BRI, FOWLROWD.

BondedT SIEE BADTAR BT BRad ATST Aned =008 B8 (GST Be. 12
#608) 89.70,000.

*

fATATY ﬁairi% 2093 BSRYD RO D).

a) mm% ARNery TRBON® ﬁzﬁ T2.4,000.

b) Q3R TRBONT 5% de.2,000.

C) PE WS WBY LOSHAZL T TRHOTY aﬁai T0.3,000.
d) RTWTRTHTD REHE XOD 3%, dr.1,600.

€) ATWTRDTITW TREMT ITDH TMRR DD 3%, Te.400.
f) 8 Zned d.4,000.

[P.T.O.
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SECTION-C

Q!N - A ,
Answer any Three of the following. Fach guestion carries 14 marks. (3x14=42)
NS CSRRTOTROR R JINYR wv3d. TSC3ROW T WI,03MW. 14 LoTNE
y — < - ) =< L8
TRODTES. '

7.  Whatis GST Council? Explain the Structure, Powers and Functions of GSTC.
GST BoRT @0wBecd? GSTC 038, ©WOHTIND DB aaﬁrﬁ@m& DO,

8. a) Whatis GSTN? Explain the Vision and Mission of GSTN.
GSTN  20T8e? GSTN S w08 SR WTOA.
b)  Write a note of GSP Eco System.
GSP Zox3 aﬁa‘jzz)om 23ged 223000,
9.  Following are the particulars compute the value of taxable services and GST liability (18%)

for the month of August 2020. (All services rendered within the state).

a) Services provided by Foreign Diplomatic Mission Rs.10,00,000

b)  Aerial Advertising . Rs. 2,00,000
¢) Services by way of Private Tuitions Rs. 60,000
d)  Speed Post Services ’ Rs. 1,00,000
e) Iouse given on rent for commercial purpose Rs. 6,00,000
f)  Value of services provided to friends Rs. 1,00,000
g)  Sevices rendered to UNO RS, 4,00,000
h) Certification for Exchange Co.ntfoi Purpose Rs. 1,00,000
i)  Secretarial Auditing Rs. 40.000
j)  Feestoactas a Liquidator Rs. 2,00,000
| k)  Vacant land used for horticulture Rs.20,00,000
1)  Sale of time slot by broadcasting organization Rs. 2.00,000
m) Services rendered within Indian territorial water Rs.20,00,000

n) Services related to supply of farm labour Rs. 4,00,000
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83 IPIOR LHWONY a’mm@ocﬁ BONRRYDET Sedny- m‘aomm = GST
mrrr%cm% (18%) sn=’ 2020%‘ FOREGROND (2D ﬁeaﬁné“ﬁa o:'*”* WENTE

L}

RORTHNG).

a)  QTed DaTR08E BT RYAT Hedned dw. 10,00,000
b) FE®IT oleeD \ . ge.  2,00,000
SR —— BOATD | SR, 60,000
d) RBen @08 JeBdnsd Sn. - 1,00,000
) RITOT WRETTN VBT RS wRan dn.  6,00,000
f) ,Mgaﬁ LTAXT 7:: 'ri ¢ B, oe.  1,00,000
2) [JNOﬁ ROAT Bedried o, 4,00,000
h)  2Jzvod "303:03 £ eV qu'“:éﬁ TRI0EBeFTeR e, 1,00,000
i) UquDFCSaGF" Csw'e-, IRTS oR. 40,000
i) Ot@euwtt en PONE DTFld 32 wod e, ge.  2,00,000
k) uaaef? BT, SRCLMOOTMA DPATH TR. 20,00,000
1) = NOQ»J"uSEg > F© xa_.ﬁ AOAT TaoD Swe.  2,00,000
m) PTsch TEedT VeoBRTR FOXT Besned g, 20,00,000
n) T TOWFIT T q Eﬁ AOPOBATOZ BOAHT Besdried oR. 400,000

10. Mr. Chetan is a registered dealer submits the following information for the month of

November2020. Thashis (L
[Partlculars LR et aR S jEGS'i‘ ‘
Details of Purchases ’ |
| Raw materials purchased from another state ! 6,00,000 5%
Raw materials-A purchased within the state I 20,00,000 12% |
Raw materials purchased from USA costing : J‘ {
Rs.5,00,000 (including BCD @ 10% and ! vl ?
including of IGST) | 6,49,000 18% |
Raw materiais-B purchased within the state from ;
a dealer who opted for composition scheme 4,00,000 2% 19|
Raw materials-C purchased from a SEZ in Bangalore ' 2,50,000 0% |
Details of Sales: 2 ‘ I
'Sale of goods purchased from interstate sold to a i
'person in Hyderabad who opted for composition scheme. 15,00,600 5% |
' Goods sold to an unregistered dealer of Mangalore | 75,000,000 12% ‘
Sale of Goods to a Union Territ tory produced from 5
raw materials - A ' 6,100,000 l 8% ’
Sale of goods purchased from raw materials - B to | :
registered dealer in Belagavi 5,00,000 28% ’
Sale of goods purchased from raw material C to SEZ 1
\in Bangalore 3,50,000 | 0% |

Compute eligible Input Tax Credit & GST Payable for the month of November 2020.
[P.T.O.
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Be eI, BRCOTHONS IO, WS Bt NS BPLIODT, Faow 20208

11.
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BORZT. :

NRoRS e TN ] Rs. [ GST
Docong HBOR® ' M

T B[RRI, FBRLOTH ToeL0T SOLDATH, 6,00,000 | 5%
d50 TROND A CEBEVR TODRR, 2000000 | 12%
USA o503 0eDAT 3w SR 80.5,00,000

(BCD @ 10% &3 IGST #cdT08) 6,49,000 18%
So03nens CIREEHOD), SOABPORE, [THON0T

TR DDCORoRE T B B 4,00,000 | 2%
Soreeds SEZ 203 DHoehrods 8w - C 2,50,000 | 0%
SRET DEORL: o

©08TTRE,00T DOCHAT RTPNY 0TI

R BOmE AR SR0 SRAT, (SR

F003Re%R o&memsﬁ%ﬁﬁ $302BHOBTHTVI) 15,00,000 5%
ZODRYD, TPONGLDT RRCOTVONAT 39,3001

RSP0 [RETONTY, ’ 7500000 | 12%
305, SN - A (HOT HBIIRT ATBNRII, 30T :

STOZ THeBE, BROT, 6,00,000 | 18%
S, TRRW - B oNCT DOHAT ATDNRG TR0

BYMPN0D SREOTONT TYFOON RO 5,00,000 28%
325, SRR - C oNO3 DDOAT ATRRY BT

SEY, $30R9Rt R SR0:), ' 3,50,000 | 0%

SFows® 20200 oF 11C e TRSRE

508 GST 23pgna, Swwed wna.

Compute the amount of Output Tax (GST) to be uploaded by the dealer for the month of

December 2020 and which is the last date to upload it in Credit Ledger.

a) Product - AB sold to a dealer in Delhi rate of GST
notified to this product is @ 12%

b) Product - CD sold to a dealer in Bangalore at nil rate of GST

¢) Product-EF sold to adealer in Mumbai, rate of GST @ 5%

d)  Product - GH, exported to USA the GST rate notified by GST
Council for this product is 12% if it is sold in India.

¢)  Product- IJ sold to a dealer in Union Territory rate of GST
notified is 12% ;

f)  Product-KL @ 18% GST soldtoa dealer in Jammu and Kashmir

g)  Product- MN @ 28% GST sold to an unregistered dealer in Hubballi Rs.
h)  Product-OP sold to a unit of SEZ in Bangalore the rate of GSTis 18% Rs.

i)  Product - QR which is exempted from GST issold toa registered
dealer in Punjab.

i) Product- ST sold to ain Bidar who has registered under Composition

Scheme @ 28% GST
k) Product- UV sold to a unit of SEZ in Mangalore the rate of GST
notified for this product is 5%. ~
1)  Product - WX sold to a registered dealer within the state,
the rate of GST notified is 18%

. 9,00,000
.12,00,000
7,50,000

A

9,60,000

9,00,000
1,80,000
6,00,000
3,00,000

o 77

Rs. 7,80,000
Rs. 2,25,000
Rs. 2,40,000

Rs. 1,50,000
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B 3YNT HWTNY RFTPODOOT BF0207 2020 Song OUTPUT (GST) 3or monwe ucﬁﬂasﬁ
ReF eﬁc«:ﬁ“‘ﬁ VLT BRBUTOTD eﬁ.@edsjo tsoc;b&o@oaoa
a) em?ﬁ AB DBOoD ?momamdaﬁ 12 B TOBY

SR TWRAT) | dn. 9,00,000
b) 33, - CD Borisleds Seoesmwdon 0% B0 nlelald) '

W00 a:‘n‘a@td) dw. 12,00,000
c) ovgg, -EF mozﬁs VRTIWWTOR 5% BT TTTY '

dz\amé& mac‘n dw. 7,50,000
d) o383, -GH, GSTCN.D 320 GST w3ossay, USA Rdgh BRBT,

== em'és BWR, PTBTY [P0 maacsca 12% GST e3ge» ow. 9,60,000
e) o8y, -1 éeog SEe3 TEEBT B[RTNCOR 12% ﬁa &3 :

TBOBY [T SR, dwe. 9,00,000
1) emss - KL e 3@ ) T09¢T WRHTHRMWTON 18% ROAS

ddd@ BIPTVEI mﬁazi ' de. 180,000
g) emss - MN 53&@03: SRCOTRONAT RDTOWMOTON 28% BArFes

tﬁdcﬂ@ 0003 m@:d, ow. 6,00,000
h) En)éd — OP ZHondedsd SEZ R 18% 230A°8 ddcﬁ@ 2IDTOE3 wmam dw. 3,00,000
i) em3§ - QR 05003 Seeotmmodns SRoosRTON QDTS ;

Zﬂe::ﬁéé BODY P08 m.;c%d: Cw. 7.80,000
) weg - ST abecﬁ@‘:% Foodeensd odeekSn SREOTRENAT

Mmamdaﬂ 28% BoFEE T d;‘f{ VRO BRBIR, owe. 2,25,000
k) 'e.méﬁ - UVaoneeds SEZ R 5% 2058 Cidd@ WIRTOL m@m gn. 2,40,000
1) em:sﬁ - WX oongevn deeoms ::::”cd wwoeésmdaﬁ

18% 3'3@ &3 ddd& WP00E3 [RBWR ) gw. 150,000




